This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
The City reserves the right to reject all bids

PROJECT NAME: Neighborhood Street Resurfacing - Kamala Park And Bartolo Square South

Specification No. PW 23-104 TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.
Owner: City of Oxnard 2101 E. Ventura Bl
Oxnard, CA 93036
Bid Opening Date: 6/28/023 #
ITEM UNIT OF EXTENDED
NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Mobilization/Demobilization

1 [(not to exceed 5% of the LS 1 $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Total Bid Price)

Traffic Control And Public

2 Convenience And Safety LS 1 $495,000.00 $495,000.00

3 [Storm Water Pollution LS 1 $22,000.00 $22,000.00
Prevention Plan

Cold Mill AC Pavement (2"

4 |Max) SQYD 23,884 $4.20 $100,312.80

5 Unclassified Excavation (034 102 $120.00 $12,240.00

6 Class 2 Aggregate Base TON 85 $115.00 $9,775.00
Asphalt Concrete, Type IlI

7 (DGAC-B2 PG 64-10) TON 100 $254.00 $25,400.00
Asphalt Concrete, Type IlI

8 (DGAC-C2 PG 64-10) TON 326 $182.00 $59,332.00
Asphalt Concrete, Type IlI

9 (DGAC-D2 PG 64-10) TON 1,185 $200.00 $237,000.00
Asphalt Rubber Aggregate

10 |\iembrane (ARAM) SQYD 38,400 $5.36 $205,824.00
Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix

11 (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16) TON 4,970 $150.00 $745,500.00

12 |Crack Seal LB 10,200 $5.65 $57,630.00

13 [Micro-Surfacing TON 1,032 $485.00 $500,520.00
Remove And Replace PCC

1 g dewalk, 4’ Thick SQFT 3,200 $15.00 $48,000.00
Remove And Replace PCC

15 [Commercial Driveway, 8” SQFT 1,355 $43.50 $58,942.50
Thick
Remove And Replace PCC

16 |Residential Driveway, 6” SQFT 1,800 $39.00 $70,200.00
Thick
Remove And Replace PCC

17 | Gross Gutter And Spandrel SQFT 4,006 $40.00 $160,240.00

1 |Remove And Replace PCC LF 1,220 $141.00 $172,020.00

Curb and Gutter (Type A2-6)

Remove And Replace PCC
19 |Rolled Curb and Gutter Per LF 200 $146.00 $29,200.00
Page 2, Appendix C

Remove And Replace PCC
Curb Ramp With Detectable

20 Warning Surface Tiles, 4” SQFT 1,850 $24.00 $44,400.00
Thick

21 |Install 24” Root Barrier Panel LF 40 $101.00 $4,040.00
Adjust Water Valve Frame

22 |And Cover To Finished EA 63 $1,185.00 $74,655.00
Grade

23 |Adiust Manhole Frame And EA 32 $1,005.00 $32,160.00

Cover To Finished Grade

Page 1 of 2



ITEM UNIT OF EXTENDED

NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Adjust Survey Monument

24 |Frame and Cover To EA 3 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
Finished Grade

o5 |Install Pavement Markings in SQFT 5113 $6.55 $33,490.15
Thermoplastic
Install Detail 2 In

26 Thermoplastic LF 1,890 $0.71 $1,341.90
Install Detail 22 In

27 Thermoplastic LF 8,086 $1.97 $15,929.42
Install Detail 29 In *

28 Thermoplastic LF 315 $3.28 $1,033.20
Install Detail 38 In

29 Thermoplastic LF 725 $1.67 $1,210.75
Install 3” Double White Solid

30 |Parking Stall Stripe In LF 630 $7.86 $4,951.80
Thermoplastic

31 |Install Blue RPM EA 108 $8.15 $880.20
Install Or Remove and

32 Replace Street Name Sign EA 90 $232.00 $20,880.00
Remove, Relocate, Or Re-

33 |Install Traffic Sign Per City EA 34 $190.00 $6,460.00
Std Plate 204
Install Or Remove and

34 [Replace Sign Post Per City EA 39 $197.00 $7,683.00
Std Plate 203/204
Furnish And Install

35 |Detectable Warning Surface SQFT 1,248 $45.00 $56,160.00
Tiles

36 |Grind PCC Concrete SQFT 100 $62.00 $6,200.00

* Unit Price Correction

Total Bid Price:

$3,475,111.72

TORO ENTERPRISES,

INC.
Total Bid SUBMITTED $3,475,111.72
Total Bid VERIFIED $3,475,111.72

Subcontractors:

Case Land Surveying
(Surveying 2.7%)

Page 2 of 2

American Pavement Systems
(ARAM 6.7%)

Pavement Rehab Company
(Crack Sealing 1.8%)

American Asphalt South

(Micro Surfacing 12.5%)




